

Vinaa Khadpe
(P.S.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION AND ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMON ORDER

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ.

DATE : 23 AUGUST 2024

P.C.:

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. It is pointed out, the common order dated 21 August 2024 refers to certain Writ Petitions having been adjourned on omission to mention other Writ Petitions would require correction.

In the order dated 21 August 2024, the matters at following serial

Sr. Nos.	CIS Date
(Original Side) 58	11/09/2024
(Appellate Side) 41, 45, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 52, 53, 54, 55, 56, 50	11/09/2024

be replaced with the following serial.

Sr. Nos.	CIS Date
(Original Side) 57,59	11/09/2024
(Appellate Side) 38, 41, 45, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 52, 53, 54, 55, 56, 60	11/09/2024

3. Accordingly, the correction be carried out in the original common order dated 21 August 2024 and the corrected order be uploaded on the official website.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]