

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4813 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 20409 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 20408 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 20406 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 20410 OF 2025

Vishal Popat & Ors.

.....Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents

Mr. Pranil Lahigade, for the Petitioners.

Mr. B. V. Samant, Additional G.P., with Mrs. Tanu N. Bhatia, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 05th AUGUST 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Mentioned out of turn at 11.00 a.m

2. Wrongly on Board.
3. To be placed before the appropriate Bench having the said assignment as per the roster.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)

SHAMBHAVI
NILESH
SHIVGAN
Digitally
signed by
SHAMBHAVI
NILESH
SHIVGAN
Date:
2025.08.07
11:09:45
+0530