

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4813 OF 2024

Vishal Popat and Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra Thr. LD Assistant GP ...Respondents
and Ors.

ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13610 OF 2025
ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13612 OF 2025
ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13614 OF 2025
ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13617 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 4813 OF 2024

Marvel Realtors and Developers Ltd. ...Petitioner
Versus
Vishal Popat and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr Ranjit Agashe a/w Adv. Pranil Lahigade i/by Adv. Vinsha
Acharya, for the Petitioners in WP 4813 of 2024.
Mr Surel Shah Senior Advocate i/by Adv. Amit Gharte, for the
Respondent No. 4.
Mr B. V. Samant Addl. GP a/w Ms. Tanu Bhatia, for the
Respondent-State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED: 01st DECEMBER 2025.

PC:-

SEEMA
KSHITIJ
YELKAR
Digitally signed
by SEEMA
KSHITIJ
YELKAR
Date:
2025.12.02
18:21:07 +0530

Seema

1. At the joint request of the learned counsel for the parties, let this matter be listed alongwith Writ Petition No. 7145 of 2025 on 23rd December 2025.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)